

Marlin Seeman, Mayor

Wayne Roblee Paul Lackore Daniel Bartling

Nancy Lohrmeyer Mark Dunn

**Richard Phillips, Council President** 

## **AURORA CITY COUNCIL**

July 13, 2021 7:30 PM

Council Chambers Aurora City Hall 905 13<sup>th</sup> St.

## **COMMITTEE MEETINGS:**

1<sup>st</sup> Meeting: Ministerium 2<sup>nd</sup> Meeting: Pledge of Allegiance **AGENDA: \*Following Council Meeting** 

AGENDA:		*Following Council Meeting **Prior To Council Meeting	
	ITEM	SUMMARY	RESOURCE
1.	Call to Order		Mayor Seeman
2.	Consider approval of minutes from June 22, 2021 meeting.		Mayor Seeman
3.	Petitions, Communications:		Mayor, Council & Staff
4.	Reports: a) Clerk/Treasurer	Expenditure & Clerk/Treasurer reports for month end June 30, 2021	City Clerk
	b) Finance Committee Report	Claims for the month	Finance Committee
	c) City Council Committee Reports		
	d) City Administrator Report		
5.	Consider Resolution 21-09 designating depositories for City funds	Adding Heartland Bank of Aurora	Mayor Seeman
6.	Consider Resolution 21-10 authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to sign SRL loan agreements.		Mayor Seeman
7.	Consider Ordinance No. 1125 to Authorize the Issuance of Combined Utility Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2021, in an amount NOT TO EXCEED \$2,175,000, for the purpose of refunding the City's Combined Utility Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2016, in order to achieve interest cost savings.		Cody Wickham, D.A. Davidson
8.	Consider Pay Application No. 11 for EMS Living Quarters Project for Herk's Welding, Inc. for \$44,100.0	)0	Utility Superintendent
9.	Consider Mayor's appointment of Robert Cool to the Aurora Planning Commission		Mayor Seeman

## 10. MISCELLANEOUS:

## 11. ADJOURNMENT

The Council reserves the right to go into executive session if such session is clearly necessary for the protection of the public interest or for the prevention of needless injury to the reputation of an individual.